

Serial No. 115
Supplementary Cause List-I

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM (7301/2024)
In WP(C) 1972/2024**

Hilal Ahmad Bhat **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. M. S. Reshi, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.11.2024

CM(7301/2024):

Heard learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner at length and perused the material on record.

The instant application has been preferred by the applicant/petitioner seeking implementation of order passed by this Court on 31st August, 2024 In WP(C) 1972/2024, whereby respondents 3 and 4 have been restrained from causing any damage to the school premises of the petitioner in any manner whatsoever and the said order is subject to objections from the other side.

As per the learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner, no objections till date have been filed and the order is being flouted by the respondents.

The applicant/petitioner has preferred the instant application seeking implementation of the order dated 31st August, 2024, through Station House Officer, Police Station, Bandipora.

In view of the above, the instant application is disposed of by directing the respondents to file action taken report/compliance of order dated 31st August, 2024.

Application is accordingly **disposed** of.

The respondents shall place the action taken report/compliance on record while filing the response in the main petition

List the main case on the date already fixed therein.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
26.11.2024
"HAMID"

