

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/1972/2024
CM/5314/2024**

Hilal Ahmad Bhat

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Uzma Amin, Advocate vice
Mr. M. S. Reshi, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-
None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

07.05.2026

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on **6th of July, 2026.**

Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date, shall
continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

May, 7th 2026.

"Shoaib Javid"